

PUBLICATION OF THE SLATES OF CANDIDATES FILED FOR THE ELECTION OF THE NEW BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Rome, 6 April 2017 – **Rai Way S.p.A.** announces that the slates of candidates, with the required accompanying documentation and information, which were filed for the election of members of the new Board of Directors - as per item 5 on the agenda of the Ordinary Shareholder Meeting of 28 April 2017 - are now available to the public at the Company's headquarters, on its website, <u>www.raiway.it</u> (Corporate Governance/Shareholders' Meetings/Meetings/Ordinary Meeting of 28 April 2017) and on the authorised warehouse mechanism 11nfo (<u>www.11nfo.it</u>).

The following slates were filed:

- Slate filed by RAI Radiotelevisione Italiana S.p.A., which holds an equity interest of approximately 64.971% in Rai Way S.p.A.'s share capital:
 - 1. Raffaele Agrusti;
 - 2. Aldo Mancino;
 - 3. Gian Paolo Tagliavia;
 - 4. Joyce Victoria Bigio (*);
 - 5. Anna Gatti (*);
 - 6. Fabio Colasanti (*);
 - 7. Donatella Sciuto (*);
 - 8. Paola Tagliavini (*).

(*) Candidate who stated to fulfil the independence requirements provided for by law (articles 147-ter, paragraph 4, and 148, paragraph 3, of the Consolidated Law on Finance) as well as article 3 of the Corporate Governance Code for listed companies.

- Slate filed by Artemis Investment Management LLP, on behalf and as manager of investment funds holding a combined equity interest of approximately 8.455% in Rai Way S.p.A. share capital:
 - 1. Umberto Mosetti (*).

(*) Candidate who stated to fulfil the independence requirements provided for by law (articles 147-ter, paragraph 4, and 148, paragraph 3, of the Consolidated Law on Finance) as well as article 3 of the Corporate Governance Code for listed companies.

Moreover, in the communication accompanying the filing of its slate, the majority shareholder, Rai - Radiotelevisione Italiana S.p.A., indicated its intention of proposing to the Shareholders at the General Meeting:

- with respect to item 3 ("Determination of the number of members of the Board of Directors. Relevant resolutions.") on the agenda, to set at 9 the number of members of the newly-elected Board of Directors;
- with respect to item 4 ("Determination of the term of office of Directors. Relevant resolutions.") on the agenda, to set at three financial years the term of office of the newly-elected Board of Directors, that is until the date of Shareholders' Meeting approving the 2019 financial statements;
- with respect to item 6 ("Appointment of the Chairman of the Board of Directors. Relevant resolutions.") on the agenda, to appoint Raffaele Agrusti as Chairman of the Board of Directors;
- with respect to item 7 ("Determination of Directors' compensation. Relevant resolutions.") on the agenda, to set at €475,000.00 per year the maximum gross compensation for the Board of Directors. Such amount will be allocated among the Directors, pursuant to a resolution adopted by the Board, also considering the emoluments to be provided to the members of Board committees and without prejudice to the Board of Directors' ability, provided for by the articles of association, to set after consultation with the Board of Statutory Auditors the remuneration of the Chairman of the Board, the Deputy Chairman, the CEO and, in general, of the Directors serving in specific capacities, in accordance with article 2389 of the Italian civil code.

Rai Way S.p.A.

Rai Way manages and develops the terrestrial broadcast infrastructure which carries the television and radio signals of RAI, Italy's national public broadcasting company, and provides services to its business customers. Rai Way has an extensive experience and technological, engineering and organizational know-how in the Italian media and broadcast infrastructure market. Such a unique expertise, together with the skills and ongoing training of its 600 and more employees, makes Rai Way an ideal partner for any companies and entities seeking for integrated solutions to develop their network and transmit their signals.

Rai Way operates throughout the national territory and can rely on its headquarters in Rome, 23 local network centers and more than 2,300 sites across Italy.

For more information:

Investor Relations Giancarlo Benucci Ph. +39 06 33173973 investor.relations@raiway.it

Media Relations SEC and Partners Giancarlo Frè, Federica Elia, Fausta Tagliarini Ph. +39 06 3222712 tagliarini@secrp.it External and Media Relations Lorenza lapoce Ph. +39 06 33171928 Lorenza.iapoce@raiway.it